sales@ce-transducer.com              Shenzhen City, China   Post code: 518049
1
Ultrasonic parking space detector user manual
CE-U0#-34W2 (V1.0)
1 Overview
Ultrasonic parking space detector is a detector that uses ultrasonic reflection method to detect the presence of an
object within a distance, the best detection location is installed horizontally in the ceiling, basipetal detection, best

brand
Output function code
Auxiliary power supply type code
Structural installation form
2---12VDC；4---24VDC
E C U 0 T 4 W1 2
sales@ce-transducer.com              Shenzhen City, China   Post code: 518049
3
Functions
l Can set address and detection distance through dial switch, the
detection distance is four levels adjustable.
l Can set address and baud rate through RS485 command.
l Make the ultrasonic indicator flashing when there is no car
through RS485 command.
l ultrasonic detector is equipped with a red, green double color
highlight indicator light, light is red when there is a car in the
parking space, light is green when there is no car in the parking
space.
l Standard MODBUS communication protocol RS485 interface
communication, agreement can also be made according to the
user's requirement.
5 The whole device wiring diagram and the pin definition
5.1 Wiring board wiring diagram
Figure 4. Wiring board wiring diagram of ultrasonic parking space detector      Figure 5, RJ11 crystal head wiring diagram
5.2 Pins definition as follows
Sheet 1               Connection pin definition sheet
Pin Name Description Pin Name Description
1 VIN    power input anode 7 VOUT power output anode
2 GND  power input  cathode 8 GND power output cathode
3 D+ RS485 interface signal anode 9 D+ RS485 interface signal anode
4 D- RS485 interface signal cathode 10 D- RS485 interface signal cathode
5 COM1 The first circuit relay common
terminal
11 COM2 The second circuit relay
common terminal
6 J1 The first circuit relay normally
open terminal
12 J2 The second circuit relay
normally open terminal
   13 J3 The third circuit relay normally
open terminal
   14 COM3 The third circuit relay common
terminal
sales@ce-transducer.com              Shenzhen City, China   Post code: 518049
4
6. Mounting method
Use screw to fix the host (figure2 CE-U01-34W2 outline drawing) of the ultrasonic parking space detector to
the probe position (the probe underside with four holes fixed disc); Pass the wiring board which connected to the
host (figure4 detector wiring board diagram) insert the RJ11 crystal head that on the connecting wire (figure5
crystal head wiring diagram); Then release the connecting wire, the LED indicator light (figure1 CE-LED-A
outline drawing) on the other end of the connection line is fixed in the indicator position with the screw ( the
indicator light underside with four holes fixed disc);
Figure1. CE-LED-A outline drawing      Figure2. CE-U01-34W2 outline drawing
7 Dial switch setting
7.1.Dial switch definition (0： OFF 1： ON)
Sheet 2                        Dial switch definition sheet
B8 B7 B6 B5 B4 B3 B2 B1
Measurement range setting Address setting